

Amendment #1***

**Amendment to H.R. 3115
Offered by Mr. Westerman**

Page 2, beginning on line 1, strike all of Section 2, redesignate the subsequent sections accordingly, and amend the table of contents accordingly.

Page 6, beginning on line 13, strike “In addition to the findings under section 2 of this Act supporting the advisability and need for the NorthMet Land Exchange, according” and insert “According”.

Page 9, line 15, strike the comma.

Page 10, line 6, strike “Parcel” and insert “Parcels”.

Page 10, line 7, strike “June,” and insert “June”.

Page 10, line 13, strike the comma.

Page 10, line 18, strike “June,” and insert “June”.

Page 10, line 24, strike “June,” and insert “June”.

Page 11, line 4, strike “5” and insert “4”.

Page 11, line 23, strike “6(c)(1)” and insert “5(c)(1)”.

Page 13, line 20, strike “depicted” and insert “identified”.

Page 13, line 22, strike the comma.

Page 15, line 15, strike “5(a)(1)” and insert “4(a)(1)”.

Page 16, line 8, strike “4” and insert “3”.

Page 16, line 10, strike “June,” and insert “June”.